



CIN.- L99999MH1975PLC018079

Date;14.11.2018

To,

The General Manager,

Corporate Service Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

25th Floor, P.J.Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001.

Sub: Compliance Under Listing Agreement

Ref: Nimbus Industries Limited

Scrip Code:530971

Dear Sir,

With reference to above mentioned Subject ,We are enclosing herewith quarterly Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept.2018 approved by the Board of Directors in the Board meeting held on 14th Nov.2018.

Please Acknowledge and take record the same & oblige.

For Nimbus Industries Limited

Compliance Officer



Encl: Quarterly Results for the quarter ended 30 Sept.2018

NIMBUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off. : B-323, Orchid Mall, Aarey Milk Colony, Royal Palms, Goregaon East-Mumabi-400065

Website : www.nimbusindustries.com * Email : nimbusindustriesltd@gmail.com

Tel : 022-65258028

NIMBUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd office: B-323, ORCHID ROAD MALL, AAREY MILK COLONY, GOREGAON EAST, MUMBAI-400065
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2018

(Rs.in cores)

SR	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)			Six Month ended (UNAUDITED)		PREVIOUS YEAR
		for the quarter ended 30.09.2018	for the quarter ended 30.06.2018	for the quarter ended 30.09.2017	for the six month ended on 30.09.2017	for six month ended 30.09.2018	FOR THE QUARTERLY ENDED ON 31-3-2018 (AUDITED)
1	(A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	11.68	11.35	15.46	45.75	23.03	101
	(B) OTHER OPERATING INCOME	0	0.15	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL INCOME (1+2)	11.68	11.5	15.46	45.75	23.03	101
2	EXPENDITURE	0		0	0	0	
	(A) INCREASE/DECREASE IN STOCK-IN-TRADE	0	0	-2.4	0.72	0	-1.24
	(B) CONSUMPTION OF RAW MATERIALS		0	0	0	0	0
	(C) PURCHASE OF TRADED GOODS/SECURITIES	10.84	10.45	15.41	45.58	21.29	100.4
	(D) EMPLOYEE COST	0.28	0.18	0.17	0.23	0.46	0.54
	(E) DEPRECIATION	0.05	0.05	0.06	0	0.1	0.12
	(F) OTHER EXPENDITURE	0.33	0.23	0.07	0.12	0.56	0.4
	(G) TOTAL	11.17	10.91	15.71	45.21	22.08	100.22
3	PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE OTHER INCOME, INTEREST AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (1-2)	0.51	0.59	0.26	0.54	1.1	0.78
4	OTHER INCOME	0		0.02	0.02	0	0.01
5	PR. BEFORE INTEREST & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3+4)	0.51	0.59	0.26	0.56	1.1	0.79
6	INTEREST	0.58	0.58	0.13	0.26	1.16	0.37
7	PR. AFTER INT. & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (5-6)	-0.07	0.01	0.13	0.3	-0.06	0.42
8	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	0		0	0	0	0
9	PROFIT (+)/LOSS(-) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX	0	0.01	0	0.3	-0.06	0.42
10	TAX EXPENSE	0		0.04	0.09	0	0.13
11	NET PROFIT(+)/ LOSS(-) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES AFTER TAX (9-10)	0	0.01	0.09	0.21	-0.06	0.29
12	EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS	0		0	0	0	0
13	NET PROFIT(+)/ LOSS(-) FOR THE PERIOD (11-12)	-0.07	0.01	0.09	0.21	-0.06	0.29
14	PAID UP EQ SHARE CAPITAL RS 5/- FACE VALUE	3.81	3.81	3.81	3.81	3.81	3.81
15	RESERVES EXCEL. REV. RES. AS PER B/S. OF PRV. A/CING YR.	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	EPS	1.08	1.29	0.11	1.08	1.15	1.29
	(A) Basic and Diluted Before Extra Ordinan Items			0			0
	(B) Basic and Diluted After Extra Ordinan Items	0.18		0.11	0.18	0.16	0.38
17	PUBLIC SHARE HOLDING	0.18		0.11	0.16	0.16	
	- NO. OF SHARE (IN LAKHS)	63.1	63.1	63.1	63.1	63.1	63.1
	- PERCENTAGE OF SHARE HOLDING	82.8	82.8	82.8	82.8	82.8	82.8
18	Propoters and promoter group share holding**						
	a) pledged/ Encumbered						
	- No of shares						0
	- % of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						0
	b) Non encumbered						0
	- No of shares	13.11	13.11	13.11	13.11	13.11	13.11
	- % of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	17.2	17.2	17.2	17.2	17.2	17.2
	- % of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of company)	100	100	100	100	100	100

NOTE: (1) RESULT WERE REVIEWED BY THE AUDIT COMMITTEE AND APPROVED BY THE BORAD OF DIRECTORS AT MEETING HELD ON 14.11.2018 (2) THE COMPANYS REPORTS ARE BASED ON ACCOUNTING STANDARS ISSUE BY THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED COUNTANTS OF INDIA. (3) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS OUTSTANDING AT THE BEGNING NIL AND END OF THE QUARTER WERE NIL.

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATE: 14.11.2018

FOR AND BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

